502539716 10/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2585138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUN OKUDA	09/06/2013
SATOSHI MITSUNO	09/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNICHARM CORPORATION	
Street Address:	182, SHIMOBUN, KINSEI-CHO	
Internal Address:	SHIKOKUCHUO-SHI	
City:	EHIME	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	799-0111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14008644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)994-6331 Phone: 7343026000

Email: annarbordocketing@brinksgilson.com, dburns@brinksgilson.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL S. GZYBOWSKI Address Line 1: 524 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104-2921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14369-84
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. GZYBOWSKI
Signature:	/Michael S. Gzybowski/
Date:	10/21/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031445 FRAME: 0239 H \$40.00 14008

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

and analogical involted (by (not omate	or risolation , by			
	- 11-11-11			
UNICHARM CORPORATIO	ON			
182, Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Shikokuchuo-shi, Ehime 799-0111, Japan				
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt c transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	f which is hereby acknowledged, the exclusive right, title and interest to	he undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and the invention entitled		
METHOD FOR PRODUCING	STRETCHABLE SHEET			
relating to International Patent Applica the United States was executed on ever	tion PCT/JP <u>2012</u> / <u>05778</u> a date herewith or, if not so execute	30 and/or for which application for Letters Patent o		
(a) executed on	Assignee's attorney is	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
	data, when known.	nortos damoneca to maeri m (b) me specifica		
renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin	nation application based thereon, t	for the full term or terms for which the said Letters		
ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declar	SIGNEE may deem necessary, desi- including in the preparation and p te, reissue, reexamination, or publi- red in relation to same, such acts t	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and rosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legate include but not be limited to executing all papers.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
。奥田 淳	Jun Okuda	September 6, 2013		
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
2) 光野 聪	Satoshi Mitsuno	September 6, 2013		
(ŠIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
4)				
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
6)				
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	UNICHARM CORPORATION 182, Shimobun, Kinsei-ch (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and the United States was executed on every (a) executed on (b) filed on 09/30/2013 Serial No. 14 / 008,644 and to said application and all Letters I renewal, substitute, reissue or reexaming Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNORIED, to do all acts which the ASSIGNORIED protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declar including separate assignments and deep roducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to METHOD FOR PRODUCING STRETCHABLE SHEET relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP2012 _/ 05778 the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so execut (a) executed on		

8)______(SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) PATENT
RECORDED: 10/21/2013 REEL: 031445 FRAME: 0240